Combined Cash EPS $1.02

Wachovia Implied Consensus Cash EPS $1.04

Wachovia Accretion / (Dilution) ($0.02)

Combined Operating EPS $0.97

Wachovia Consensus Operating EPS $1.00

Wachovia Accretion / (Dilution) ($0.03)

*Illustrates combined net income applicable to common shareholders before merger-related and restructuring expenses, intangible amortization, and preferred
dividends.

Illustrates combined net income applicable to common shareholders before merger-related and restructuring expenses and preferred dividends.

*Assumes 4Q04 average fully diluted share count for WB stand-alone of 1,319 million and SOTR stand-alone of 340 million (or 303 million WB shares at
exchange ratio; two months� impact). Assumes share repurchases using excess capital above a 6% leverage ratio using a WB share price of $47.00.

Based on First Call operating EPS consensus estimate as of June 18, 2004 excluding intangible amortization.

See pages 11, 12 and 21 for other assumptions.

Page 22 � #3040 � Accelerates momentum in high-growth Southern U.S.

Edgar Filing: SOUTHTRUST CORP - Form 425

36

Pro forma balance sheet

($ in millions) Wachovia* SouthTrust* Purchase Acctg Adjustments Post Close Actions Pro Forma

Cash $40,290 $1,491 - $100 $41,881

Securities & Short Term Investments 141,096 11,720 (311) (13,637) 138,868

Total Loans 167,303 37,004 (596) (540) 203,171

Allowance for Loan Losses (2,487) (506) - - (2,993)

Net Loans 164,816 36,499 (596) (540) 200,178

Other Assets 64,789 3,737 10,399 - 78,925

Total Assets $410,991 $53,446 $9,492 ($14,077) $459,852

Total Deposits $232,338 $36,054 ($645) ($850) $266,897

Borrowed Funds 101,698 11,860 (85) (11,627) 101,846

Other Liabilities 37,984 956 548 - 39,488

Trust Preferred & Minority Interest 5,634 - - - 5,634

Common Equity 33,337 4,576 9,674 (1,600) 45,987

Total Liabilities and Capital $410,991 $53,446 $9,492 ($14,077) $459,852

Leverage Ratio* 6.33% 6.79% (0.06%) (0.24%) 6.09%

*As of March 31, 2004. SouthTrust is pro forma for subsequent acquisition of FloridaFirst.

Illustrates purchase accounting adjustments to estimated balance sheet at closing. $311 million adjustment reflects estimated change in market value of
SouthTrust�s securities portfolio since 3/31/04 (not a purchase accounting adjustment).

*Assumes combined blended average of approximately 6.39% before adjustments.

Page 23 � #3040 � Accelerates momentum in high-growth Southern U.S.

Edgar Filing: SOUTHTRUST CORP - Form 425

37

IRR detail

IRR to WB at 0.89 Exchange Ratio